Mobility And Migration, Census Profile, 2021

Topic Characteristic
Mobility status ~ Total - Mobility status 1 year ago - 25% sample data
1 year ago Non-movers
Movers
Non-migrants
Migrants

Internal migrants
Intraprovincial migrants
Interprovincial migrants
External migrants
Mobility status  Total - Mobility status 5 years ago - 25% sample data
5 years ago Non-movers
Movers
Non-migrants
Migrants
Internal migrants
Intraprovincial migrants
Interprovincial migrants
External migrants

Notes:

Note
163

164

Total
765
705

65
50
15

o

15
695
480
220
140

75

75

60

15

Kuujjuarapik, Village nordique (VN)

[Census subdivision], Quebec

Counts
Men+
405
370
40
25
10
0
0
0
10
360
235
125
85
40
40
30
10
0

Women+
360
330

25
20
10
0

0

0

0
335
245
95
50
35
35
30
10

Total
100.0
92.2
8.5
6.5
2.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
2.0
100.0
69.1
317
20.1
10.8
10.8
8.6
2.2
0.0

Rates

Men+
100.0
91.4
9.9
6.2
2.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
2.5
100.0
65.3
34.7
23.6
111
111
8.3
2.8
0.0

Women+
100.0
91.7
6.9
5.6
2.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
100.0
73.1
28.4
14.9
10.4
10.4
9.0
3.0
0.0

[163] Refers to the status of a person with regard to the place of residence on the reference day May 11 2021 in relation to the place of residence on the same date one year
earlier at the provincial level. Persons who have not moved are referred to as non-movers and persons who have moved from one residence to another are referred to as movers.
Movers include non-migrants and migrants. Non-migrants are persons who did move but remained in the same city town township village or Indian reserve. Migrants include
internal migrants who moved to a different city town township village or Indian reserve within Canada. External migrants include persons who lived outside Canada at the

earlier reference date.

[164] Refers to the status of a person with regard to the place of residence on the reference day May 11 2021 in relation to the place of residence on the same date five years

earlier at the provincial level. Persons who have not moved are referred to as non-movers and persons who have moved from one residence to another are referred to as movers.
Movers include non-migrants and migrants. Non-migrants are persons who did move but remained in the same city town township village or Indian reserve. Migrants include
internal migrants who moved to a different city town township village or Indian reserve within Canada. External migrants include persons who lived outside Canada at the

earlier reference date.

Data quality:

Kuujjuarapik, Village nordique (VN)

Total non-response (TNR) rate, short-form census questionnaire: 39.0%
Total non-response (TNR) rate, long-form census questionnaire: 42.2%

This geographic area underwent a boundary change since the 2016 Census that resulted in an adjustment to the 2016 population and/or dwelling counts for this area.
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